2025-0336  
INTRODUCED BY: MATTHEW JEWELL, PARISH PRESIDENT 
  (BOND COUNSEL) 
ORDINANCE  

An ordinance authorizing the issuance by the Parish of St. Charles, 
State of Louisiana of its Limited Tax Bond (ARC) in the amount of Three 
Million Seven Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($3,735,000) and 
providing for other matters in connection therewith. 

WHEREAS, the St. Charles Parish Council (the "Parish Council"), acting as the 
governing authority of the Parish of St. Charles, State of Louisiana (the "Parish") is 
authorized to levy and collect an ad valorem tax of 0.66 mills authorized at an election

[...]

"Agreement" means the agreement to be entered into between the Parish and 
the Paying Agent pursuant to this Bond Ordinance, if required. 

"Bond" or "Bonds" means the Parish's Limited Tax Bond (ARC) authorized by 
this Bond Ordinance in the total aggregate principal amount of Three Million Seven 
Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($3,735,000), and any bond or all bonds of said 
issue, whether initially delivered or issued in exchange for, upon transfer of, or in lieu of 
any previously issued. 

"Bond Ordinance" means this ordinance authorizing the issuance of the Bonds. 
"Bond Register" means the registration books of the Paying Agent, in which